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DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED
(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands)

RESULTS OF THE GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 15 APRIL 2014

The Board of Directors of Del Monte Pacific Limited (the “Company”) wishes to announce that at its
General Meeting ("GM") held today, the following resolutions set out in the Notice of GM dated 21
March 2014, were put to shareholders and duly passed by way of poll.

The results of the poll on the resolutions put to vote at the GM are set out below for information:

RESOLUTIONS

FOR

AGAINST

No. of Shares

Percentage
(%)

No. of Shares

Percentage

(%)

Total No. of
Valid Votes
Cast

Resolution 1

As A Special Resolution

The Proposed Increase
of Authorised Share
Capital of the Company
and the Proposed
Amendments to the
Memorandum and
Articles of Association of
the Company.

923,300,650

99.96

328,000

0.04

923,628,650

Resolution 2

As An Ordinary
Resolution

The Proposed Specific
Preference Share Issue
Mandate of up to a
Maximum Subscription
Amount of
Us$500,000,000 to
Fund the Acquisition of
the Consumer Food
Business in the United
States.

923,455,650

99.98

172,000

0.02

923,627,650

By Order of the Board

Yvonne Choo
Company Secretary

15 April 2014




