General Announcement::RESULTS OF THE GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 15 APRIL 2014

## **Issuer & Securities**

Issuer/ Manager	DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED		
Securities	DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED - VGG270541169 - D03		

## **Announcement Details**

Announcement Title	General Announcement			
Date & Time of Broadcast	15-Apr-2014 21:08:37			
Status	New			
Announcement Sub Title	RESULTS OF THE GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 15 APRIL 2014			
Announcement Reference	SG140415OTHR5R5U			
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Yvonne Choo			
Designation	Company Secretary			
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please see attached			
Attachments	DMPL-2014ResultsGM.pdf  Total size =14K			

g+10

## **DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED**

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands)

## **RESULTS OF THE GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 15 APRIL 2014**

The Board of Directors of Del Monte Pacific Limited (the "**Company**") wishes to announce that at its General Meeting ("**GM**") held today, the following resolutions set out in the Notice of GM dated 21 March 2014, were put to shareholders and duly passed by way of poll.

The results of the poll on the resolutions put to vote at the GM are set out below for information:

RESOLUTIONS	FOR		AGAINST		Total No. of
	No. of Shares	Percentage (%)	No. of Shares	Percentage (%)	Valid Votes Cast
Resolution 1					
As A Special Resolution					
The Proposed Increase of Authorised Share Capital of the Company and the Proposed Amendments to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company.	923,300,650	99.96	328,000	0.04	923,628,650
Resolution 2					
As An Ordinary Resolution The Proposed Specific Preference Share Issue Mandate of up to a Maximum Subscription Amount of Us\$500,000,000 to Fund the Acquisition of the Consumer Food Business in the United States.	923,455,650	99.98	172,000	0.02	923,627,650

By Order of the Board

Yvonne Choo Company Secretary

15 April 2014